Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (<u>exp. 5/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark. <u>Office</u>					
RECORDATION FO						
PATENTS ONLY						
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
	Name: The United States of America					
Gerald L. Assard	Internal Address: Naval Undersea Warfare Center, Division					
	Newport. Office of Counsel					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 1/ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _1176 Howell Street					
Execution Date(s) 2 August 2006						
Assignment Merger	,					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Newport</u>					
Joint Research Agreement	State: RI					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>u.s.</u> Zip: <u>02841-1708</u>					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/685,148						
Navy Case No. 78651						
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes WNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:					
Name: Office of Counsel, Bido, 1127	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Naval Undersea Warfare Center.	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Division, Newport	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1176 Howell Street	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Newport	8. Payment Information					
State: RI Zip: 02841-1708	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 401-832-4736						
Fax Number: 401-832-1231	b. Deposit Account Number <u>14-0590</u>					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>NUWC</u>					
	16 August 2006					
9. Signature: (Mmg. Th. Laguachto) Signature						
JAMES M. KASISCHKE	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maneu to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

- •

.

ASSIGNMENT

					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
GERALD L. ASSARD	G	INTRACTOR LACO	·	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		NTRACT NO. 66604-96-C-1	092		U.S. NAVY	
				AGENCY DOCKET NO.		
		TE EXECUTED	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE		
				· ·		
The license reserved to the C ne corporate structure of which the C which such invention pertains. The Inventor(s) further agree aformation and documents, and by pe ffective.	ontractor is a part an	d shall be assignable to actor, and the Governm	o the successor of i nent, upon request	hat part of the Co 	ontractor's business - ny available	
The Contractor joins in and a nd assigns all right, title and interest i equest, any available information and resecution and settlement of interfere pplication and any application for rel	n and to such invent documents necessar mces), and any subs	ion, and further agrees y for the prosecution o itution, division, conti	to furnish to the L of the above-identi nuation-in-part, or	Inited States of A field application f	merica, upon or patent (including	
nd assigns all right, title and interest i equest, any available information and rosecution and settlement of interfere	n and to such invent documents necessar mces), and any subs	ion, and further agrees y for the prosecution of itution, division, contri- sulting from such pate	to furnish to the L of the above-identi nuation-in-part, or	Inited States of A field application f	merica, upon or patent (including	
nd assigns all right title and interest i equest, any available information and rosecution and settlement of interfere pplication and any application for real	n and to such invent documents necessar mces), and any subs	ion, and further agrees y for the prosecution of itution, division, contri- sulting from such pate	to furnish to the L of the above-identi nustion-in-part, or nt application NVENTOR SSARD	Inited States of A field application f	merica, upon or patent (including such patent	